
CORRIGENDUM BUILDING GRANTS SCHEME 

 

With the approval of Competent Authority some partial corrections have been 
made in the recommended amount of Central Financial Assistance by the Expert 
Committee in its meeting held on 3rd & 4th February, 2020 under the scheme of 
Financial Assistance for Building Grants including Studio Theatre. The change of 
recommended amount of Central Financial Assistance has been made as per the 
guidelines of the Scheme. The details in respect of following two organizations are as 
stated below:- 

1. Global Mission, Vill+Po- Chhoti Main Chinyai Sour Uttar Kashai, Uttarakhand. 

 

Type of 
Grant & 
Purpose 

Approved project 
cost 

Total grant-in-aid 
sanctioned 

Total 
matching 
share of the 
organization 

Amount to be 
released (40% 
of the amount 
sanctioned) as 
1st installment 

Equipment 

Grant 

Purchase of 

Equipment 

Rs.22,97,267/- 

(After deduction of 
Rs.1,06,200/- 
against the cost of 
mobile phones & 
laptop from total 
approved project 
cost Rs.24,03,467/-) 

Rs.13,78,000/- 

(After deduction of 
amount of 
Rs.22,000/- from total 
recommended 
Amount of 
Rs.14,00,000/-
against the cost of 
mobile phones & 
laptop) 

Rs.9,19,267/- Rs.5,51,200/-
(Rupees Five 
Lakhs Fifty 
One Thousand 
Two Hundred 
only) 

 
 

 

2. Selfhelp, At- Jawahar Chowk, Po+Dist.- Dhenkanal, Odisha. 
 

Type of 
Grant & 
Purpose 

Approved 
project cost 

Total grant-in-aid 
sanctioned 

Total 
matching 
share of the 
organization 

Amount to be 
released (40% 
of the amount 
sanctioned) as 
1st installment 

Equipment 

Grant 

Purchase of 

Equipment 

Rs.8,90,100/- 

 

Rs.5,34,060/- 

(After deducting amount of 
Rs.65,940/- from total 
recommended Amount of 
Rs.6,00,000/- i.e.  more 
than 60% of the approved 
project cost as per scheme 
guidelines) 

Rs.3,56,040/- Rs.2,13,624/- 
(Rupees Two 
Lakhs Thirteen 
Thousand Six 
Hundred Twenty 
Four only) 
 

 

 


